

|  
ITEM NO.81

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13234

(From the judgment & order dated 22/04/2009 in CRLA No. 579/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.M.NEEKANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is pointed out that a special leave petition being  
SLP(Crl)No...../2009(CrlMP.No.13530/2009 has been  
filed on behalf of the accused A1 and A2 as well. Let this  
matter be listed along with the said special leave petition.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master