

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.23578/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2376 OF 2009

C.P.MAHESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HOME SECRETARY ,DEP OF H.A.,KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The criminal miscellaneous petition for
bail is rejected at this stage.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master