

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2375/2009

R.RACHAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HOME SECRETARY, BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 2376/2009
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)
Crl.A. No. 2377/2009

Date: 02/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned counsel appearing
for the respondent, list the Criminal Appeals in the month of

Signature Not Verified

February, 2015.

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2014.12.03

22:17:42 IST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER